
2910 East 5th Street
Austin, TX 78702Capital Metropolitan Transportation

Authority

Legislation Details

File #: AI-2021-169

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/13/2021 Board of Directors

On agenda: Final action:9/27/2021 9/27/2021

Title: Approval of a resolution authorizing the President & CEO, or his designee, to finalize and execute a
one-year Interlocal Agreement (ILA) with Travis County for transit services in urbanized areas in
unincorporated areas of the county and for continued implementation of the Travis County Transit
Development Plan in an amount not to exceed $237,111 in FTA Section 5307 Funds and $911,854 in
local funds from Travis County per year.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Travis County ILA FY22 - Final, 2. Regional Transportation Agreements 091521

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of Directors9/27/2021 1 Pass

recommended for the consent agendaOperations, Planning and Safety
Committee

9/15/2021 1 Pass

Capital Metropolitan Transportation Authority Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

